

Canyon Street Rebuild Project

Bids Opened February 19, 2013 2:00 p.m.

Description	Quantity	Unit	WF Construction & Sales LLC		Nampa Paving & Asphalt Co.		Staker & Parson Co. dba Idaho Sand & Gravel Co.		C&A Paving Company Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Removal of Bituminous Surface	21,132	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,264.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 18,807.48	\$ 1.05	\$ 22,188.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,415.00
Removal of Existing Storm Line	200	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00
Removal of Abandoned Water Line and Appurtenances	1,250	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 9.10	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00
Removal of Abandoned Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00
Removal of Existing Catch Basin	10	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00
Removal of Existing Valve and Riser	20	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 13,400.00
Excavation	11,700	CY	\$ 3.85	\$ 45,045.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 25,155.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,250.00
Haul - Soil Material	11,100	CY	\$ 3.38	\$ 37,518.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 25,530.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,650.00
Haul - Other Excavated Material	600	CY	\$ 3.38	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,740.00
Unsuitable Material Excavation	950	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 21.38	\$ 20,311.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00
Dust Abatement Water (Per 1,000 Gallons)	100	MG	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17.82	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
Water Service Connection (Install Water Service & Meter Box)	30	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
Storm Drain Pipe-12" (AWWA C-900, DR 25)	118	LF	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 4,212.60	\$ 32.25	\$ 3,805.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,130.00
Storm Drain Catch Manhole, Type A	1	EA	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Catch Basin, Type IV	6	EA	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00
Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	230	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 18.18	\$ 4,181.40	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 30.19	\$ 6,943.70
Curb and Gutter, Type Existing	1,900	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 18.18	\$ 34,542.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 33,060.00
Concrete Valley Gutter (4' Wide, 6" Thick)	800	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 23.69	\$ 18,952.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00
Concrete Sidewalk-Including Pedestrian Ramps (5" Thick)	440	SY	\$ 41.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 64.57	\$ 28,410.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,400.00
Concrete Driveway Approaches (6" Thick)	90	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 52.88	\$ 4,759.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00
Detectable Warning Dome Panels (2'X4')	3	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
Detectable Warning Dome Panels (2'X6')	22	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 341.25	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,960.00
Crushed Aggregate for Base Type 1	14,900	TON	\$ 10.50	\$ 156,450.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 177,012.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 141,550.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 132,610.00
Plant Mix Pavement, Class III (1/2")	4,600	TON	\$ 61.00	\$ 280,600.00	\$ 58.78	\$ 270,388.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 271,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 271,400.00
Traffic Control Signs, Class B	1,500	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
Traffic Control Barricades, Type III	32	EA	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 1,400.00
Traffic Control Drums	38	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 319.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 551.00
Portable Tubular Markers	38	EA	\$ 9.50	\$ 361.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 279.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 353.40
Traffic Control Flaggers	300	MH	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00
Traffic Control Maintenance	80	MH	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 1,940.00
Traffic Control Phase Relocation/Setup	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00
Painted Pavement Markings	1,300	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	2,100	SF	\$ 7.25	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 7.34	\$ 15,414.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 15,120.00
Permanent Signing	750	SF	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 12.40	\$ 9,300.00
Steel Sign Post	39	EA	\$ 129.00	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 113.10
Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 38,460.40	\$ 38,460.40	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 39,200.00
Reference and Reset Monument	5	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 386.25
Manhole, Type B, Adjust to Grade	10	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 374.22	\$ 3,742.20	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
Valve Box, Adjust to Grade	44	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 356.40	\$ 15,681.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 21,560.00
Miscellaneous Utility, Adjust to Grade (Gas)	3	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 356.40	\$ 1,069.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00
Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00
Contractor Furnished Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00
Relocate Existing Pressure Irrigation Main, 3"	200	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 10,300.00
Relocate Existing Pressure Irrigation Main, 4"	160	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00
Relocate Existing Pressure Irrigation Main, 6"	40	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00
Relocate Existing Pressure Irrigation Main, 8"	130	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,410.00
Connect to Existing Water Main and Hydrant Assembly	1	LS	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00
Water Material Use Tax (Materials Provided by the City)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE				\$ 863,683.00		\$ 887,920.23		\$ 848,630.00		\$ 842,828.45